

**Regional Recreation Corporation of Wood Buffalo (“RRC”)  
Fort McMurray, Alberta  
Request for Proposal (“RFP”)  
For  
Automatic Sliding Doors Entrance SCLC**

**R RFP # 2019-02-01-Automatic-Sliding-Doors-Entrance-SCLC**

**ADDENDUM 1**

Responses from the Regional Recreation Corporation of Wood Buffalo (in red font) to the following questions received in relation to the aforementioned Invitation to Bid are reflected in this Addendum.

1) Should the work be done at night when the facility is closed?

**Answer #1: Please quote for day and night shift.**

2) Will the RRC supply a lift?

**Answer #2: Yes, the RRC will supply a lift.**

3) Do you require single doors?

**Answer #3: Yes we require four (4) single doors to be installed.**

4) Can you provide the drawings for the Project?

**Answer #4: We don't have adequate drawing at this time.**

5) Will the contractor be responsible for the Fire System?

**Answer #5: No, this is the responsible of the RRC.**

6) Will the contractor be responsible to remove the heat curtain?

**Answer #6: No, the removal of the heat curtain will be the responsibility of the RRC.**

List of companies that attended mandatory meeting:

1. Crystal Glass
2. T & B's Glass & Door Ltd.